Type PPH, Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Pulse Capacitors
 knowlescapacitors.com  |  cde.com
Specifications
Dimensions
Highlights
• High ripple current
• Self healing property,  low losses
• Small inherent temperature rise
• High contact reliability
• Operating temperature range: 55°C to 105°C
• Lead space (pitch): 15mm - 37.5mm
• Suitable for harsh environment al conditions
• THB 2000h 85°C 85% RH, 2000 hours, UNDC
• Automotive Grade (AEC Q200)
85°C / 85% RH , 2000h @ Vr, AEC-Q200 Qualified
The PPH series is constructed of metallized polypropylene film with
double-sided metallized film encapsulated with epoxy resin in a plastic
box, with 2 tinned copper wires. The PPH series is suitable for harsh
environmental condition and qualify in accordance to AEC-Q200
requirement.
Construction Diagram
Capacitance Range 0.001 to 4.7 µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±5% or ±10% at +25°C
Rated Voltage 630 to 2000 Vdc
Operating Temperature Range –55°C to 105°C
(85°C ~105°C, decreasing factor 1.25% per °C for Rated Voltage)
Dissipation factor 0.0010 (0.1%) at 25°C, 1kHz
Insulation Resistance R between leads, for C ≤ 0.33 μF at 100 V; 1 min > 100 000 MΩ
RC between leads, for C > 0.33 μF at 100 V; 1 min > 30 000 s
Test Voltage between Terminals UTT 1.5 x VR VDC for 10 seconds (between terminations) @ +25°C ±5°C
Test Voltage between Terminals & Case  UTC 3000VAC, 60s(at+20+/-2°C)
Life Test 2,000 h @ 85°C, 125% rated DC voltage
Life Expectancy 100,000 hours (UR, Θhotspot=85°C)
Regulatory Information
Type PPH, Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Pulse Capacitors
 knowlescapacitors.com  |  cde.com
85°C / 85% RH , 2000h @ Vr, AEC-Q200 Qualified
PPH 105 K 102 G20
Series Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Case size
l l l l l
PPH EIA Cap Code K = ±10% Standard 600 = 600VDC See Size
 124 = 0.12 µF J = ±5% Optional 102 = 1000VDC Code Table
 105 = 1.0 µF
                      156 = 15 uF
Size and Code Table
Size Dimensions
(mm)
Pitch
(mm)
Lead Wire
(mm)
Code L Tol. ± H Tol. ± T Tol. ± P Ød
E10 18 0.5 11 0.5 5 0.5 15 0.8
E11 18 0.5 12 0.5 6 0.5 15 0.8
E15 18 0.5 13 0.5 7 0.5 15 0.8
E13 18 0.5 13.5 0.5 7.5 0.5 15 0.8
E14 18 0.5 14.5 0.5 8.5 0.5 15 0.8
E16 18 0.5 16 0.5 9 0.5 15 0.8
E20 18 0.5 16 0.5 10 0.5 15 0.8
E21 18 0.5 19 0.5 11 0.5 15 0.8
G10 26 0.5 15.5 0.5 6 0.5 22.5 0.8
G11 26 0.5 16.5 0.5 7 0.5 22.5 0.8
G12 26 0.5 17 0.5 8.5 0.5 22.5 0.8
G20 26 0.5 19 0.5 10 0.5 22.5 0.8
G21 26 0.5 20 0.5 11 0.5 22.5 0.8
G22 26 0.5 22 0.5 12 0.5 22.5 0.8
G26 26 0.8 25 0.8 13 0.8 22.5 0.8
G24 26 0.5 30 0.5 15 0.5 22.5 0.8
H10 32 0.8 17 0.8 8 0.8 27.5 0.8
H11 32 0.8 18 0.8 9 0.8 27.5 0.8
H20 32 0.8 20 0.8 11 0.8 27.5 0.8
H21 32 0.8 22 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.8
H22 32 0.8 24.5 0.8 13 0.8 27.5 0.8
H23 32 0.8 24.0 0.8 14 0.8 27.5 0.8
H24 32 0.8 28 0.8 14 0.8 27.5 0.8
H26 32 0.8 30 0.8 16 0.8 27.5 0.8
H28 32 0.8 33 0.8 18 0.8 27.5 0.8
H30 32 0.8 37 0.8 22 0.8 27.5 0.8
N21 42 0.8 24 0.8 13 0.8 37.5 1.0
N24 42 0.8 28 0.8 17 0.8 37.5 1.0
N26 42 0.8 32 0.8 19 0.8 37.5 1.0
N30 42 0.8 40 0.8 20 0.8 37.5 1.0
N32 42 0.8 44 0.8 24 0.8 37.5 1.0
N40 42 0.8 45 0.8 30 0.8 37.5 1.0
N41 42 0.8 50 0.8 35 0.8 37.5 1.0
N20 42 0.8 22 0.8 11 0.8 37.5 1.0
N22 42 0.8 28.5 0.8 16 0.8 37.5 1.0
N34 42 0.8 43 0.8 28 0.8 37.5 1.0
Part Numbering
System
Type PPH, Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Pulse Capacitors
 knowlescapacitors.com  |  cde.com
85°C / 85% RH , 2000h @ Vr, AEC-Q200 Qualified
Ratings
Dimensions Dimensions
Cap L H T P dv/dt Ød Cap L H T P dv/dt Ød
Part Number  (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (V/us) (mm) Part Number  (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (V/us) (mm)
630 VDC / 400VAC 630 VDC / 400VAC
PPH103K630E10 0.010 18 11 5 15 3000 0.8 PPH185K630H30 1.8 32 37 22 27.5 900 1
PPH123K630E10 0.012 18 11 5 15 3000 0.8 PPH334K630N20 0.33 42 22 11 37.5 500 1
PPH153K630E10 0.015 18 11 5 15 3000 0.8 PPH474K630N20 0.47 42 22 11 37.5 500 1
PPH183K630E10 0.018 18 11 5 15 3000 0.8 PPH564K630N20 0.56 42 22 11 37.5 500 1
PPH203K630E10 0.020 18 11 5 15 3000 0.8 PPH684K630N20 0.68 42 22 11 37.5 500 1
PPH223K630E10 0.022 18 11 5 15 3000 0.8 PPH824K630N22 0.82 42 28.5 16 37.5 500 1
PPH273K630E11 0.027 18 12 6 15 3000 0.8 PPH105K630N22 1.0 42 28.5 16 37.5 500 1
PPH333K630E11 0.033 18 12 6 15 3000 0.8 PPH155K630N22 1.5 42 28.5 16 37.5 500 1
PPH393K630E11 0.039 18 12 6 15 3000 0.8 PPH185K630N26 1.8 42 32 19 37.5 500 1
PPH473K630E13 0.047 18 13.5 7.5 15 3000 0.8 PPH225K630N30 2.2 42 40 20 37.5 500 1
PPH563K630E13 0.056 18 13.5 7.5 15 3000 0.8 PPH275K630N30 2.7 42 40 20 37.5 500 1
PPH683K630E14 0.068 18 14.5 8.5 15 3000 0.8 PPH335K630N32 3.3 42 44 24 37.5 500 1
PPH823K630E20 0.082 18 16 10 15 3000 0.8 PPH395K630N40 3.9 42 45 30 37.5 500 1
PPH104K630E20 0.10 18 16 10 15 3000 0.8 PPH475K630N41 4.7 42 50 35 37.5 500 1
PPH124K630E21 0.12 18 19 11 15 3000 0.8 1000 Vdc (600 Vac)
PPH473K630G10 0.047 26 15.5 6 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH822K102E10 0.008 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8
PPH563K630G10 0.056 26 15.5 6 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH103K102E10 0.01 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8
PPH683K630G10 0.068 26 15.5 6 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH123K102E10 0.012 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8
PPH823K630G10 0.082 26 15.5 6 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH153K102E10 0.015 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8
PPH104K630G10 0.10 26 15.5 6 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH183K102E10 0.018 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8
PPH124K630G11 0.12 26 16.5 7 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH203K102E11 0.02 18 12 6 15 3500 0.8
PPH154K630G12 0.15 26 17 8.5 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH223K102E11 0.022 18 12 6 15 3500 0.8
PPH184K630G12 0.18 26 17 8.5 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH273K102E13 0.027 18 13.5 7.5 15 3500 0.8
PPH224K630G20 0.22 26 19 10 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH333K102E13 0.033 18 13.5 7.5 15 3500 0.8
PPH274K630G21 0.27 26 20 11 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH393K102E14 0.039 18 14.5 8.5 15 3500 0.8
PPH334K630G21 0.33 26 20 11 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH473K102E14 0.047 18 14.5 8.5 15 3500 0.8
PPH394K630G22 0.39 26 22 12 22.5 1500 0.8 PPH273K102G10 0.027 26 15.5 6 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH154K630H10 0.15 32 17 8 27.5 900 0.8 PPH333K102G10 0.033 26 15.5 6 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH184K630H10 0.18 32 17 8 27.5 900 0.8 PPH393K102G10 0.04 26 15.5 6 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH224K630H11 0.22 32 18 9 27.5 900 0.8 PPH473K102G11 0.047 26 16.5 7 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH274K630H20 0.27 32 20 11 27.5 900 0.8 PPH563K102G11 0.056 26 16.5 7 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH334K630H20 0.33 32 20 11 27.5 900 0.8 PPH683K102G12 0.068 26 17 8.5 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH394K630H20 0.39 32 20 11 27.5 900 0.8 PPH823K102G20 0.082 26 19 10 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH474K630H21 0.47 32 22 13 27.5 900 0.8 PPH104K102G20 0.1 26 19 10 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH564K630H21 0.56 32 22 13 27.5 900 0.8 PPH124K102G21 0.12 26 20 11 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH684K630H22 0.68 32 24.5 13 27.5 900 0.8 PPH154K102G22 0.15 26 22 12 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH824K630H24 0.82 32 28 14 27.5 900 0.8 PPH104K102H10 0.1 32 17 8 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH105K630H28 1.0 32 33 18 27.5 900 0.8 PPH124K102H11 0.12 32 18 9 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH125K630H28 1.2 32 33 18 27.5 900 0.8 PPH154K102H20 0.15 32 20 11 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH155K630H30 1.5 32 37 22 27.5 900 1 PPH184K102H21 0.18 32 22 13 27.5 1000 0.8
Type PPH, Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Pulse Capacitors
 knowlescapacitors.com  |  cde.com
85°C / 85% RH , 2000h @ Vr, AEC-Q200 Qualified
Dimensions Dimensions
Cap L H T P dv/dt Ød Cap L H T P dv/dt Ød
Part Number  (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (V/us) (mm) Part Number  (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (V/us) (mm)
1000 Vdc (600 Vac) 1300 Vdc (620 Vac)
PPH224K102H21 0.22 32 22 13 27.5 1000 0.8 PPH823K132G20 0.082 26 19 10 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH274K102H22 0.27 32 24.5 13 27.5 1000 0.8 PPH104K132G20 0.100 26 19 10 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH334K102H24 0.33 32 28 14 27.5 1000 0.8 PPH124K132G21 0.120 26 20 11 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH394K102H28 0.39 32 33 18 27.5 1000 0.8 PPH154K132G22 0.15 26 22 12 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH474K102H28 0.47 32 33 18 27.5 1000 0.8 PPH184K132G26 0.18 26 24.5 13 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH564K102H30 0.56 32 37 22 27.5 1000 1 PPH224K132G24 0.22 26 29.5 14.5 22.5 2100 0.8
PPH684K102H30 0.68 32 37 22 27.5 1000 1 PPH104K132H10 0.100 32 17 8 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH184K102N20 0.18 42 22 11 37.5 500 1 PPH124K132H11 0.120 32 18 9 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH224K102N20 0.22 42 22 11 37.5 500 1 PPH154K132H20 0.15 32 20 11 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH274K102N21 0.27 42 24 13 37.5 500 1 PPH184K132H21 0.18 32 22 13 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH334K102N21 0.33 42 24 13 37.5 500 1 PPH224K132H21 0.22 32 22 13 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH394K102N24 0.39 42 28 17 37.5 500 1 PPH274K132H23 0.270 32 24 14 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH474K102N24 0.47 42 28 17 37.5 500 1 PPH334K132H24 0.330 32 28 14 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH564K102N24 0.56 42 28 17 37.5 500 1 PPH394K132H26 0.39 32 30 16 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH684K102N26 0.68 42 32 19 37.5 500 1 PPH474K132H28 0.47 32 33 18 27.5 1000 0.8
PPH824K102N30 0.82 42 40 20 37.5 500 1 PPH564K132H30 0.56 32 37 22 27.5 1000 1
PPH105K102N30 1 42 40 20 37.5 500 1 PPH684K132H30 0.680 32 37 22 27.5 1000 1
PPH125K102N32 1.2 42 44 24 37.5 500 1 PPH184K132N20 0.180 42 22 11 37.5 500 1
PPH155K102N32 1.5 42 44 24 37.5 500 1 PPH224K132N20 0.22 42 22 11 37.5 500 1
PPH185K102N40 1.8 42 45 30 37.5 500 1 PPH274K132N21 0.27 42 24 13 37.5 500 1
PPH225K102N40 2.2 42 45 30 37.5 500 1 PPH334K132N21 0.33 42 24 13 37.5 500 1
1300 Vdc (620 Vac) PPH394K132N24 0.390 42 28 17 37.5 500 1
PPH822K132E10 0.008 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8 PPH474K132N24 0.470 42 28 17 37.5 500 1
PPH103K132E10 0.01 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8 PPH564K132N24 0.56 42 28 17 37.5 500 1
PPH123K132E10 0.012 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8 PPH684K132N26 0.68 42 32 19 37.5 500 1
PPH153K132E10 0.015 18 11 5 15 3500 0.8 PPH824K132N30 0.82 42 40 20 37.5 500 1
PPH183K132E11 0.018 18 12 6 15 3500 0.8 PPH105K132N30 1.000 42 40 20 37.5 500 1
PPH203K132E11 0.02 18 12 6 15 3500 0.8 PPH125K132N32 1.200 42 44 24 37.5 500 1
PPH223K132E15 0.022 18 13 7 15 3500 0.8 PPH155K132N34 1.5 42 43 28 37.5 500 1
PPH273K132E13 0.027 18 13.5 7.5 15 3500 0.8 PPH185K132N40 1.8 42 45 30 37.5 500 1
PPH333K132E14 0.033 18 14.5 8.5 15 3500 0.8 1600 Vdc (650 Vac)
PPH393K132E16 0.039 18 16 9 15 3500 0.8 PPH332K162E10 0.003 18 11 5 15 6000 0.8
PPH473K132E20 0.047 18 16 10 15 3500 0.8 PPH472K162E10 0.005 18 11 5 15 6000 0.8
PPH563K132E21 0.056 18 19 11 15 3500 0.8 PPH562K162E10 0.006 18 11 5 15 6000 0.8
PPH273K132G10 0.027 26 15.5 6 22.5 2100 0.8 PPH682K162E10 0.007 18 11 5 15 6000 0.8
PPH333K132G10 0.033 26 15.5 6 22.5 2100 0.8 PPH822K162E10 0.008 18 11 5 15 6000 0.8
PPH393K132G10 0.039 26 15.5 6 22.5 2100 0.8 PPH103K162E10 0.01 18 11 5 15 6000 0.8
PPH473K132G11 0.047 26 16.5 7 22.5 2100 0.8 PPH123K162E11 0.012 18 12 6 15 6000 0.8
PPH563K132G11 0.056 26 16.5 7 22.5 2100 0.8 PPH153K162E11 0.015 18 12 6 15 6000 0.8
PPH683K132G12 0.068 26 17 8.5 22.5 2100 0.8 PPH183K162E13 0.018 18 13.5 7.5 15 6000 0.8
PPH223K162E13 0.022 18 13.5 7.5 15 6000 0.8
Type PPH, Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Pulse Capacitors
 knowlescapacitors.com  |  cde.com
85°C / 85% RH , 2000h @ Vr, AEC-Q200 Qualified
Dimensions Dimensions
Cap L H T P dv/dt Ød Cap L H T P dv/dt Ød
Part Number  (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (V/us) (mm) Part Number  (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (V/us) (mm)
1600 Vdc (650 Vac) 2000 Vdc (700 Vac)
PPH273K162E14 0.027 18 14.5 8.5 15 6000 0.8 PPH102K202E10 0.001 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH333K162E14 0.033 18 14.5 8.5 15 6000 0.8 PPH122K202E10 0.001 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH153K162G10 0.015 26 15.5 6 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH152K202E10 0.002 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH223K162G10 0.022 26 15.5 6 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH182K202E10 0.002 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH333K162G10 0.033 26 15.5 6 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH222K202E10 0.002 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH393K162G11 0.039 26 16.5 7 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH272K202E10 0.003 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH473K162G11 0.047 26 16.5 7 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH332K202E10 0.003 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH563K162G12 0.056 26 17 8.5 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH392K202E10 0.004 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH683K162G20 0.068 26 19 10 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH472K202E10 0.005 18 11 5 15 9500 0.8
PPH823K162G20 0.082 26 19 10 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH562K202E11 0.006 18 12 6 15 9500 0.8
PPH104K162G21 0.1 26 20 11 22.5 3000 0.8 PPH682K202E11 0.007 18 12 6 15 9500 0.8
PPH393K162H10 0.039 32 17 8 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH822K202E11 0.008 18 12 6 15 9500 0.8
PPH473K162H10 0.047 32 17 8 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH103K202E13 0.01 18 13.5 7.5 15 9500 0.8
PPH563K162H10 0.056 32 17 8 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH123K202E14 0.012 18 14.5 8.5 15 9500 0.8
PPH683K162H11 0.068 32 18 9 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH153K202E14 0.015 18 14.5 8.5 15 9500 0.8
PPH823K162H20 0.082 32 20 11 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH183K202E20 0.018 18 16 10 15 9500 0.8
PPH104K162H21 0.1 32 22 13 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH102K202G10 0.001 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH124K162H21 0.12 32 22 13 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH122K202G10 0.001 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH154K162H22 0.15 32 24.5 13 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH152K202G10 0.002 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH184K162H24 0.18 32 28 14 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH182K202G10 0.002 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH224K162H28 0.22 32 33 18 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH222K202G10 0.002 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH274K162H28 0.27 32 33 18 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH272K202G10 0.003 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH334K162H28 0.33 32 33 18 27.5 2000 0.8 PPH332K202G10 0.003 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH394K162H30 0.39 32 37 22 27.5 2000 1 PPH392K202G10 0.004 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH474K162H30 0.47 32 37 22 27.5 2000 1 PPH472K202G10 0.005 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH823K162N20 0.082 42 22 11 37.5 1200 1 PPH562K202G10 0.006 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH104K162N20 0.1 42 22 11 37.5 1200 1 PPH682K202G10 0.007 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH124K162N20 0.12 42 22 11 37.5 1200 1 PPH822K202G10 0.008 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH154K162N20 0.15 42 22 11 37.5 1200 1 PPH103K202G10 0.01 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH184K162N21 0.18 42 24 13 37.5 1200 1 PPH123K202G10 0.012 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH224K162N21 0.22 42 24 13 37.5 1200 1 PPH153K202G10 0.015 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH274K162N21 0.27 42 24 13 37.5 1200 1 PPH183K202G10 0.018 26 15.5 6 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH334K162N22 0.33 42 28.5 16 37.5 1200 1 PPH223K202G11 0.022 26 16.5 7 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH394K162N22 0.39 42 28.5 16 37.5 1200 1 PPH273K202G11 0.027 26 16.5 7 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH474K162N26 0.47 42 32 19 37.5 1200 1 PPH333K202G12 0.033 26 17 8.5 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH564K162N30 0.56 42 40 20 37.5 1200 1 PPH393K202G20 0.039 26 19 10 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH684K162N30 0.68 42 40 20 37.5 1200 1 PPH473K202G20 0.047 26 19 10 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH824K162N32 0.82 42 44 24 37.5 1200 1 PPH563K202G21 0.056 26 20 11 22.5 4500 0.8
PPH105K162N32 1 42 44 24 37.5 1200 1 PPH223K202H10 0.022 32 17 8 27.5 2500 0.8
PPH125K162N40 1.2 42 45 30 37.5 1200 1 PPH273K202H10 0.027 32 17 8 27.5 2500 0.8
Type PPH, Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Pulse Capacitors
 knowlescapacitors.com  |  cde.com
85°C / 85% RH , 2000h @ Vr, AEC-Q200 Qualified
Dimensions Dimensions
Cap L H T P dv/dt Ød Cap L H T P dv/dt Ød
Part Number  (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (V/us) (mm) Part Number  (µF) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (V/us) (mm)
2000 Vdc (700 Vac) 2000 Vdc (700 Vac)
PPH333K202H11 0.033 32 18 9 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH184K202N22 0.180 42 28.5 16 37.5 1500 1
PPH393K202H20 0.039 32 20 11 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH224K202N26 0.22 42 32 19 37.5 1500 1
PPH473K202H20 0.047 32 20 11 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH274K202N30 0.27 42 40 20 37.5 1500 1
PPH563K202H21 0.056 32 22 13 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH334K202N30 0.33 42 40 20 37.5 1500 1
PPH683K202H21 0.068 32 22 13 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH394K202N32 0.39 42 44 24 37.5 1500 1
PPH823K202H22 0.082 32 24.5 13 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH474K202N32 0.47 42 44 24 37.5 1500 1
PPH104K202H24 0.1 32 28 14 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH564K202N40 0.56 42 45 30 37.5 1500 1
PPH124K202H28 0.12 32 33 18 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH684K202N40 0.68 42 45 30 37.5 1500 1
PPH154K202H28 0.15 32 33 18 27.5 2500 0.8 PPH823K202N20 0.082 42 22 11 37.5 1500 1
PPH184K202H30 0.18 32 37 22 27.5 2500 1 PPH104K202N21 0.1 42 24 13 37.5 1500 1
PPH224K202H30 0.22 32 37 22 27.5 2500 1 PPH124K202N21 0.12 42 24 13 37.5 1500 1
PPH333K202N20 0.033 42 22 11 37.5 1500 1 PPH154K202N22 0.15 42 28.5 16 37.5 1500 1
PPH393K202N20 0.039 42 22 11 37.5 1500 1 PPH184K202N22 0.180 42 28.5 16 37.5 1500 1
PPH473K202N20 0.047 42 22 11 37.5 1500 1 PPH224K202N26 0.22 42 32 19 37.5 1500 1
PPH563K202N20 0.056 42 22 11 37.5 1500 1 PPH274K202N30 0.27 42 40 20 37.5 1500 1
PPH683K202N20 0.068 42 22 11 37.5 1500 1 PPH334K202N30 0.33 42 40 20 37.5 1500 1
PPH823K202N20 0.082 42 22 11 37.5 1500 1 PPH394K202N32 0.39 42 44 24 37.5 1500 1
PPH104K202N21 0.1 42 24 13 37.5 1500 1 PPH474K202N32 0.47 42 44 24 37.5 1500 1
PPH124K202N21 0.12 42 24 13 37.5 1500 1 PPH564K202N40 0.56 42 45 30 37.5 1500 1
PPH154K202N22 0.15 42 28.5 16 37.5 1500 1 PPH684K202N40 0.68 42 45 30 37.5 1500 1
Type PPH, Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Pulse Capacitors
 knowlescapacitors.com  |  cde.com
85°C / 85% RH , 2000h @ Vr, AEC-Q200 Qualified
Type PPH, Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Pulse Capacitors
 knowlescapacitors.com  |  cde.com
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and data
(collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or other publication are subject to change. The customer is responsible
for checking, confirming and verifying the extent to which the Information contained in this datasheet or other
publication is applicable to an order at the time the order is placed. All Information given herein is believed to be
accurate and reliable, but it is presented without any guarantee, warranty, representation or responsibility of any kind,
expressed or implied. Statements of suitability for certain applications are based on the knowledge that the Cornell
Dubilier company providing such statements  (“Cornell Dubilier”) has of  operating conditions that such Cornell Du-
bilier company regards as typical for such applications, but are not intended to constitute any guarantee, warranty or
representation regarding any such matter – and Cornell Dubilier specifically and expressly disclaims any guarantee,
warranty or representation concerning the suitability for a specific customer application, use, storage, transportation, or
operating environment. The Information is intended for use only by customers who have the requisite experience and
capability to determine the correct products for their application. Any technical advice inferred from this Information or
otherwise provided by Cornell Dubilier with reference to the use of  any Cornell Dubilier products is given gratis (unless
otherwise specified by Cornell Dubilier), and Cornell Dubilier assumes no obligation or liability for the advice given or
results obtained.  Although Cornell Dubilier strives to apply  the most stringent quality and safety standards regarding
the design and manufacturing of its products, in light of the current state of the art, isolated component failures may
still occur. Accordingly, customer applications which require a high degree of reliability or safety should employ suitable
designs or other safeguards (such as installation of protective circuitry or redundancies  or other appropriate protective
measures) in order to ensure that the failure of an electrical component does not result in a risk of personal injury or
property damage. Although all product-related warnings, cautions and notes must be observed, the customer should
not assume that all safety measures are indicated in such warnings, cautions and notes, or that other safety measures
may not be required.
85°C / 85% RH , 2000h @ Vr, AEC-Q200 Qualified